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COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE

APPLICANTS

DOCUMENT

1501-00955

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH
OF ALBERTA

IN BANKRUPTCY AND
INSOLVENCY

CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C.
1985, c. C-36, as amended

LUTHERAN CHURCH — CANADA,
THE ALBERTA - BRITISH
COLUMBIA DISTRICT, ENCHARIS
COMMUNITY HOUSING AND
SERVICES, ENCHARIS
MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT
SERVICES, AND LUTHERAN
CHURCH ~ CANADA, THE
ALBERTA - BRITISH COLUMBIA
DISTRICT INVESTMENTS LTD.

SERVICE LIST

SERVICE RECIPIENT

EMAIL ADDRESS

PHONE/FAX

RECIPIENT STATUS

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

Attn: leff Keeble and
Vanessa Allen
700-850-2" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 3K4

jkeeble@deloitte.ca;

vanallen@deloitte.ca

PH: 403-267-1777
FX: 403-718-3681

Monitor

Gowling LaFleur
Henderson LLP

Attn: Jeffrey Oliver
1600-421-7" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Jeffrey.oliver@gowlings.com

PH: 403-298-1000
FX: 403-263-9193

Counsel to Monitor

McMillan Binch

Attn: Adam Maerov and
Marc-Elie Scott
1700-421-7 Ave 5W
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca:
marc-elie.scott@mcemillan.ca

PH: 403-215-2752
FX: 403-531-4720

Counsel for
Lutheran Church -
Canada




Concentra Trust

Attn: Dean Hutchison
1600-520-3" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3

dhutchison@mlt.com

PH: 403-693-4305
FX: 403-508-4349

Counsel for
Concentra Trust
which is a secured
creditor

Alberta Health Services

Attn: Jill Curtis
10301 Southport Road SW
Calgary, AB T2W 157

jill.curtis@albertahealthservices.ca;

Counsel for Alberta
Health Services who
is a contingent
creditor

CEF Creditors Committee

Attn: Christopher Simard
Bennett lones
4500-855-2 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

simardc@bennettjches.com

PH: 403-298-4485
FX: 403-265-7219

Counsel for CEF
Creditors’
Committee

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Attn: Robyn Gurofsky
1900-520-3™ Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3

reurofsky@blg.com

PH: 403-232-9774
FX: 403-266-1395

Counsel for Vic
Fisher and Elfie
Fisher

Allan Garber Professionai
Corporation

Attn: Allan A. Garber
108,17707-105 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5S 1T1

allan@garberlaw.ca

PH: 587-400-9311
FX: 587-400-9313

Counsel for Sharon
Sherman

DIL Creditors Committee

Attn: Doug Nishimura
Field LLP

400-604-1" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1M7

dnishimura@fieldlaw.com

PH: 403-260-8500
FX:403-264-7084

Counsel for DIL
Creditors’
Committee

Life Lease Residents

Attn: Jeffrey Moroz
Mcleod Law LLP
2110-250-5" Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR4

moroz@mcleod-law.com

PH: 403-278-9411
FX: 403-271-1769

Counsel for Life
Lease Residents
{Contingent
Creditors)

MclLeod Law LLP

Attn: Brett Turnquist
300-14505 Bannister Road
SE,

Calgary, AB T2X 3J3

bturnquist@mcleod-law.com

PH: 403-873-3728
FX: 403-271-1769

Counsel for the
Estate of Eileen
Burton (former
Village resident)




ARS Collection Agency of
Canada Inc. operating as
Fiserv

Attn: Scott H. Stephens
Owen Bird Law
Corporation

Bentall 3, Suite 2900
595 Burrard Street

PO Box 49130
Vancouver, BC V7X 1J5

sstephens@owenbird.com

PH: 604-691-7521
FX: 604-632-4447

Counsel for banking
software provider

Attn: Errin Poyner
Sugden, McFee & Roos LLP
700-375 Water Street
Vancouver, BC V6B 5C6
and

Attn: Kibben Jackson
Fasken Martineau
2900-550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BCV6C 0A3

epovner@smrlaw.ca

klackson@fasken.com

Ms. Poyner:
PH: 604-687-7700
FX: 604-687-5596

Mr. Jackson:
PH: 604-631-4786
FX: 604-632-4786

Counsel for group of
Depositors




